

#	PERSON (S)	PERSON TYPE	SEX RACE	AGE	SSN	PHONE
---	------------	-------------	----------	-----	-----	-------

On Monday, 10/27/25 at 1540 hours, on S. Cassingham Rd near Bryden Rd a known suspect did knowingly cause or attempt to cause injury to another by knocking them to the ground in violation of Section 2903.13 of the ORC, a misdemeanor of the 1st degree.

**** Portions of this report have been redacted ****